
 

Town of Rehoboth 

Building Department 

Fee rate as of 8/1/14 
         

Residential: 

Dwellings     .45cents/square feet   
Additions:     .45 cents/square feet   
Assessory buildings    .40 cents/square feet 
Alterations/renovations/repairs  $9.00 /$1000 value contract required   
Minimum Fee     $75.00 
Foundations only    $75.00 
Solid fuel     $75.00     
In ground pool     $125.00     
Above pool     $50.00 
Fence for in ground pools   $45.00 
Fence over 6 ft. (must go before ZBA) $45.00     
Masonry (fireplace chimneys)  $50.00 per flue   
Demolition     $100.00 
Move dwellings/structures   $100.00 
Mechanical permits    $100.00 
Occupancy permits    $75.00 new homes   
Occupancy permits    $50.00 for additions/garages, etc 
Mobile homes (per selectmen)  $50.00 
Re-inspections     $50.00 
Certificate of Inspections (annual)  $100.00 
Tent (residential)    $25.00  
Solar panels (frames only) contract required $8.00 per contract price (min.75.00) 
Non Residential: 

Assembly     .50 square feet 
Commercial/Industrial   .50 square feet 
Factory/Industrial    .50 square feet 
Institute/Educational    .50 square feet 
Storage     .50 square feet 
Hazardous     .50 square foot 
Alterations   $15.00 per $1000 value contract MUST be provided. 
Foundations only    $100.00 
Signs (per sign)    $100.00     
Occupancy permit    $175.00 less than 1000 sq. ft. 
Occupancy permit    $250.00 over 1000 sq. ft. 
Demolition permit    $100.00 
Move structure    $100.00 
Public and semi public swimming pools  $100.00 
Minimum fee for non-residential:  $150.00    
Circuses/Carnival    $100.00 per day  
Tents      $100.00 per tent 
Mechanical Fee (per unit)   $125.00 
Fences      $125.00     


